



Saksoft Limited
CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Global Infocity Park, Block A, 2nd Floor,
40, Dr.M.G.R. Salai, Kadanchavadi
Perungudi, Chennai – 600 096.
P: +91-44-2454 3500 F: +91-44-2454 3510
Email: info@saksoft.com

August 17, 2023

To

The Listing/Compliance Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 <u>Stock Code: SAKSOFT</u>	The Listing/Compliance Department BSE Limited Floor No.25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 <u>Stock Code: 590051</u>
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publications of Audited Financial Results for the Financial year ended June 30, 2023

This is to intimate that Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a copy of the newspaper advertisements published in Financial Express, Business Standard, Trinity Mirror (English) and Makkal Kural (Tamil) dated August 15, 2023 (Tuesday) with respect to the Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 approved by the Board at its meeting held on Monday, August 14, 2023.

For Saksoft Limited

Meera Venkatramanan
Company Secretary



Published in Business Standard on August 15, 2023

Particulars		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income		18,503.16	18,272.93	15,119.78	67,503.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)		2,515.35	2,498.89	1,780.46	8,197.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		336.60	298.98	(383.40)	848.94
Equity Share capital		1,004.12	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.51	2.49	1.78	8.18
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.29	2.29	1.64	7.53
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		6,010.41	5,684.51	4,787.80	21,756.23
Profit/(Loss) before tax		1,059.62	796.44	539.62	3,452.75
Profit/(Loss) after tax		843.82	665.66	397.60	2,784.85
<p>2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 14, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015 . The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited and Saksoft Inc, wholly owned subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited have acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited and Solveda LLC effective 11 August 2023, making these companies step down subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: August 14, 2023		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Published in Financial Express on August 15, 2023

Particulars		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income		18,503.16	18,272.93	15,119.78	67,503.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)		3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)		2,515.35	2,498.89	1,780.46	8,197.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)		336.60	298.98	(383.40)	848.94
Equity Share capital		1,004.12	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
(a) Basic (Rs.)		2.51	2.49	1.78	8.18
(b) Diluted (Rs.)		2.29	2.29	1.64	7.53
Notes :					
1.Key Standalone financial information					
Turnover		6,010.41	5,684.51	4,787.80	21,756.23
Profit/ (Loss) before tax		1,059.62	796.44	539.62	3,452.75
Profit/ (Loss) after tax		843.82	665.66	397.60	2,784.85
<p>2.The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 14, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.</p> <p>3. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited and Saksoft Inc., wholly owned subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited have acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited and Solveda LLC effective 11 August 2023, making these companies step down subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited</p>					
Place: Chennai		For and on behalf of the Board of Directors			
Date: August 14, 2023		Aditya Krishna Chairman & Managing Director			

Published in Makkal Kural on August 15, 2023

 சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட் <small>CIN: L72200TN1999PL035429</small> பதிவு மற்றும் கார்ப்பரேட் அலுவலகம்: குளேபலம் இன்போசிடிடி பாக், 2வது தளம், பிளாக்-A, எண். 40, டாக்டர் எம்.ஜி.ஆர். சாலை, கத்திசாவடி, டெலுங்குடி, சென்னை -600 056. Phone: +91 44 24543500 Email:investorqueries@saksoft.com website: www.saksoft.com				
ஜூன் 30, 2023ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)				
விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.06.2023	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 31.03.2023	முடிந்த காலாண்டு 30.06.2022	முடிந்த ஆண்டு 31.03.2023
	தணிக்கையாக யாகாதது	தணிக்கையாக யாதது	தணிக்கையாக யாகாதது	தணிக்கையாக யாதது
மொத்த வருமானம்	18,503.16	18,272.93	15,119.78	67,503.42
காலத்திற்கான நிறைவு (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, வீல்க்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அசுதான அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு முன்)	3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான நிறைவு (நஷ்டம்) (வீல்க்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அசுதான அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு பின்)	3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான நிறைவு (நஷ்டம்) (வீல்க்கு மற்றும் அல்லது அசுதான அமிட்டிங்களுக்கு பின்)	2,515.35	2,498.89	1,780.46	8,197.76
காலத்திற்கான ஒட்டுமொத்த வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இது ஒட்டுமொத்த வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்ளடக்கியது	336.60	298.98	(383.40)	848.94
சம்பங்கு மூலதனம்	1,004.12	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,003.65
பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பந்தியம் (பங்கு ஒன்றின் முகமதிப்பு ரூ.10) (தொடரும் மற்றும் எசிடப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகளுக்காக)				
(ஏ) அடிப்படை (ரூ.)	2.51	2.49	1.78	8.18
(பி) எடஜஸ்ட்டட் (ரூ.)	2.29	2.29	1.64	7.53
குறிப்புகள்:				
1. முக்கிய தரணியான நிதிநிலை தகவல்				
நிறுமுதல் வருவாய்	6,010.41	5,684.51	4,787.80	21,756.23
வரிக்கு முன் லாபம் (நஷ்டம்)	1,059.62	796.44	539.62	3,452.75
வரிக்கு பின் லாபம் (நஷ்டம்)	842.82	665.66	397.60	2,784.85
2. SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளிமீடு தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஆகஸ்ட் 14, 2023 அன்று ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்ட ஜூன் 30, 2023-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக தேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. தரணியான மற்றும் ஒருங்கிணைந்த நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.saksoft.com மற்றும் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சுகளின் இணையதளம் www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com ல் உள்ளது.				
3. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited மற்றும் Saksoft Inc, Saksoft Limited இன் முழுச் சொந்தமான துணை நிறுவனங்களான Solveda Software India Private Limited மற்றும் Solveda LLC ஆகியவற்றின் முழுப் பங்குகளையும் ஆகஸ்ட் 11, 2023 முதல் வாங்கியுள்ளது. இந்த நிறுவனங்களை சாக்சாப்ட் லிமிடெட்டின் துணை நிறுவனங்களிலிருந்து விலக்கி செய்துள்ளது.				
இயக்குனர்கள் குழு சார்பாக, ஆதித்ய கிருஷ்ணா இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: ஆகஸ்ட் 14, 2023 சேர்மன் மற்றும் தீர்வாக இயக்குனர்				

Published in Trinity Mirror on August 15, 2023



SAKSOFT LIMITED

CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
 Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2nd Floor , Block - A ,
 No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096,
 Ph : +91-44-24543500
 Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in ; website: www.saksoft.com

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the
 Quarter ended June 30, 2023**

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	18,503.16	18,272.93	15,119.78	67,503.42
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	3,288.01	2,987.03	2,297.96	10,543.82
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	2,515.35	2,498.89	1,780.46	8,197.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	336.60	298.98	(383.40)	848.94
Equity Share capital	1,004.12	1,003.65	1,000.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.51	2.49	1.78	8.18
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.29	2.29	1.64	7.53
Notes :				
1.Key Standalone financial information				
Turnover	6,010.41	5,684.51	4,787.80	21,756.23
Profit/ (Loss) before tax	1,059.62	796.44	539.62	3,452.75
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	843.82	665.66	397.60	2,784.85

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges on August 14, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations ,2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website , www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com .

3. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited , and Saksoft Inc, wholly owned subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited have acquired the entire shareholding of Solveda Software India Private Limited and Solveda LLC effective 11 August 2023, making these companies step down subsidiaries of Saksoft Limited

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Chennai
 Date: August 14, 2023

Aditya Krishna
 Chairman & Managing Director